

Engineer: HOYLE, TANNER & ASSOCIATES, INC.
 Engineer's Project No.: 903908.13

BID CANVASS: Bid No. 22-01
Little Falls Bridge Road Right Turn Lane
City of Rochester, NH

Page 1 of 1
 Bid Opening: Virtually
 Date: Thursday, August 12, 2021 at 2:30 PM

ITEM NO.	DESIGNATION	QUANTITY		G.W. Brooks and Sons, Inc.		S.U.R. Construction, Inc.		Jennings Excavation, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	ITEM AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	ITEM AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	ITEM AMOUNT
203.1	COMMON EXCAVATION	410.00	CY	\$ 17.00	\$ 6,970.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 6,970.00	\$ 60.25	\$ 24,702.50
203.601	EMBANKMENT-IN-PLACE	25.00	CY	\$ 20.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 81.60	\$ 2,040.00
304.201	GRAVEL	180.00	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 6,840.00	\$ 85.50	\$ 15,390.00
304.301	CRUSHED GRAVEL	200.00	CY	\$ 52.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 9,200.00
403.11023	HBP-BINDER, MACHINE METHOD	145.00	TON	\$ 140.00	\$ 20,300.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 15,225.00	\$ 282.00	\$ 40,890.00
403.11043	HBP-1/2" WEARING, MACHINE METHOD	48.00	TON	\$ 140.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 7,440.00	\$ 558.00	\$ 26,784.00
403.16	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	1,300.00	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 4,225.00
410.22	ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT	17.00	GAL	\$ 20.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 28.50	\$ 484.50
417.	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES	8.00	SY	\$ 60.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 687.50	\$ 5,500.00
611.90001	ADJUSTING WATER GATES AND SHUTOFFS SET BY OTHERS	2.00	EA	\$ 160.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 1,030.00	\$ 2,060.00
615.0301	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE C	7.00	SF	\$ 50.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 203.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 525.00
615.034	RELOCATING TRAFFIC SIGN, TYPE C	1.00	U	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 325.00
618.7	FLAGGERS	360.00	HR	\$ 47.00	\$ 16,920.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 76.50	\$ 27,540.00
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1.00	U	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00
619.25	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	3.00	U	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
628.2	SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	350.00	LF	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 18.20	\$ 6,370.00
632.0104	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE	1,050.00	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 525.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,200.00
632.0108	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 8" LINE	425.00	LF	\$ 1.80	\$ 765.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 255.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 2,656.25
632.0118	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 18" LINE	80.00	LF	\$ 2.50	\$ 200.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 8.75	\$ 700.00
632.02	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING, SYMBOL OR WORD	80.00	SF	\$ 12.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 340.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,600.00
645.44	TEMPORARY SLOPE MATTING TYPE D (WILDLIFE FRIENDLY)	165.00	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 495.00
645.512	COMPOST SOCK FOR PERIMETER BERM	205.00	LF	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,845.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,230.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 1,281.25
645.531	SILT FENCE	205.00	LF	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,640.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 1,281.25
646.41	TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH, TACKIFIERS AND HUMUS	165.00	SY	\$ 13.00	\$ 2,145.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 17.25	\$ 2,846.25
692.	MOBILIZATION	1.00	U	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 36,090.00	\$ 36,090.00
TOTALS					\$ 106,755.00		\$ 109,198.00		\$ 227,436.00